Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strathmore Packing House Company		12/14/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Villa Park Orchards Association		
Street Address:	960 Third Street		
City:	Fillmore		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93015		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0534648	ANNIE LAURIE
Registration Number:	2071150	ANNIE LAURIE
Registration Number:	0525774	LOCH LOMOND
Registration Number:	2151184	LOCH LOMOND
Registration Number:	0544510	SCOTCH LASSIE JEAN
Registration Number:	2182640	SCOTCH LASSIE JEAN
Registration Number:	3145139	STRATHMORE
Registration Number:	2071151	STRATHMORE
Registration Number:	2178876	BAGPIPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)379-7250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0984

900065142

Phone: 818-379-7244 Email: tm@sunkistgrowers.com Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Moore 14130 Riverside Drive Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Sherman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91423 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9038 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Moore Signature: /Thomas M. Moore/

12/20/2006

Total Attachments: 1

Date:

source=Villa Park ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0985

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Strathmore Packing House Company, a California corporation located and doing business at 22466 Avenue 196, Strathmore, California 93267, U.S.A. has adopted and used in its business and was the owner of certain trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which trademarks are detailed as follows:

<u>Trademark</u>		Registration No.		Date Granted
ANNIE LAURIE (STYLIZED)	-	0534648	-	December 12, 1950
ANNIE LAURIE & DESIGN	-	2071150	-	June 17, 1997
BAGPIPE & DESIGN	-	2178876	-	August 4, 1998
LOCH LOMOND (STYLIZED)	-	0525774	-	May 30, 1950
LOCH LOMOND & DESIGN	-	2151184	-	April 14, 1998
SCOTCH LASSIE JEAN (STYLIZED)	-	0544510	=	July 3, 1951
SCOTCH LASSIE JEAN & DESIGN	-	2182640	-	August 18, 1998
STRATHMORE	-	3145139	-	September 19, 2006
STRATHMORE & DESIGN	_	2071151	•	June 17, 1997

and,

RECORDED: 12/20/2006

WHEREAS, The Villa Park Orchards Association, a California corporation located and doing business at 960 Third Street, Fillmore, California 93015, U.S.A., has heretofore acquired said trademarks from said Strathmore Packing House Company and the registrations thereof; and,

WHEREAS, the respective parties desire to further evidence the transfer thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Strathmore Packing House Company does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said The Villa Park Orchards Association all right, title and interest in and to all the above-listed trademarks and the corresponding registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Strathmore Packing House Company hereby executes this assignment this 14TH day of DECEMBER 2006.

By: JEZ. A.

Name: TERRY L. Huis

Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0986